
THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED 
(A Government Company) 

SingareniBhavan, P.B.No. 18, Red Hills, Khairatabad P.O.,  
TelanganaState,Hyderabad–500 004 

CIN : U10102TG920SGC000571 
Phone Nos. : 040-23473258/23473205: Fax – 040-23307653 

e-mail: cgm_mkt@scclmines.com Website: www.scclmines.com 
Ref No: HYD/MKT/ E/002/                                                                                                 Date:23.12.2025 
 
M/s M/s MSTC Limited. 
Plot no. CF-18/2, Street No. 175, 
Action Area 1C, New Town, 
Kolkata – 700156.  
Dear Sir,  
                             Sub: E-auction data for the month of December - 2025  -Reg. 
    ***** 

               Reference to the above subject, offered quantities for E-auction to be held on 29.12.2025 are 

detailed in Annexure-I. 

ANNEXURE-I 
          (Amt. in Rs/T) 

                                                                                                            
                                             

    Yours faithfully,                                                                                    
    

 
( GENERAL MANAGER )  

                                             (MARKETING) 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Despatch point Grade Mode Offered Qty. in tonnes 
Reserve 

price  
Notified 

price  

1 KISTARAM OC  (SATHUPALLI) G8-CRR Road 5,000 4360 4360 
2 YCHP (ROAD) ( YELLANDU)) G15-CRR Road 3,000 1800 1800 
3 KOYAGUDEM OC2 (YELLANDU) LOGRD Road 60,000 200 200 
4 KONDAPUR UG 

MINE(MANUGURU) 
G6-CRR Road 2,000 5310 5310 

5 GDK11 (GODAVARIKHANI) G9-RND Road 10,000 4140 4140 
6 GDK-9INC (GODAVARIKHANI) G7-RND Road 2,000 5050 5050 
7 RG OC3 EXTN PHASE-II 

(GODAVARIKHANI) G7-RND Road 5,000 5050 5050 
8 KTK-6 (BHOOPALAPALLI) G5-RND Road 1,000 6920 5605 
9 BHP KTK-III OC PROJECT 

 
G5-CRR Road 5,000 6000 5465 

10 
KTK-1A (BHOOPALAPALLI) G10-RND Road 3,000 4000 4000 

11 KTK-5A (BHOOPALAPALLI) G11-RND Road 3,000 3460 3460 
12 KASIPET (MANDAMARRI) G8-ROM Road 3,000 4280 4280 
13 KK-5(KK3A SEC) (MANDAMARRI) G11-ROM Road 3,000 3240 3240 
14 IK 1A (SRIRAMPUR) G7-RND Road 3,000 5050 5050 
15 RK - 7 (SRIRAMPUR) G7-RND Road 3,000 5230 5050 
16 SRP 3 & 3A (SRIRAMPUR) G7-RND Road 3,000 5050 5050 
17 RK - 5 (SRIRAMPUR) G8-ROM Road 3,000 4280 4280 

18 
SRP OC 2 (SRIRAMPUR) G7-RND Road 5,000 5050 5050 

19 
STPP MILL REJECTS- STPP  

STPP MILL 
REJECTS Road 10,000 400 400 

20 GDK OC 3 CHP (GODAVARI 
KHANI) – GXSG G11-CRR Rail 

20,750  T    (5 
Rakes @ 4150 T 

per rake) 
3390 3320 

 TOTAL   1,52,750   

 



 
OFFERED QUANTITY WITH DESPATCH POINT CODES FOR E-AUCTION  

DT.29.12.2025 THROUGH M/s MSTC LIMITED. 

 

 

Sl.No. Despatch point Grade Offered Qty. in 
tonnes 

SCCL’S 
AREA           
(Sales 
Office) 

Mine 
(Plant) 

Dispatch 
Point 

(Shipping 
point) 

1 KISTARAM OC  (SATHUPALLI) G8-CRR 5,000 0011 1107 1107 

2 YCHP (ROAD) ( YELLANDU)) G15-CRR 3,000 0012 1290 1288 

3 KOYAGUDEM OC2 (YELLANDU) LOGRD 60,000 0012 1204 1224 

4 KONDAPUR UG MINE(MANUGURU) G6-CRR 2,000 0013 1309 1309 

5 GDK11 (GODAVARIKHANI) G9-RND 10,000 0021 2107 2107 

6 GDK-9INC (GODAVARIKHANI) G7-RND 2,000 0022 2204 2204 

7 RG OC3 EXTN PHASE-II 
(GODAVARIKHANI) 

G7-RND 5,000 0022 2207 2207 

8 KTK-6 (BHOOPALAPALLI) G5-RND 1,000 0024 2404 2404 

9 BHP KTK-III OC PROJECT 
(BHOOPALAPALLI) 

G5-CRR 5,000 0024 2413 2413 

 
10 

KTK-1A (BHOOPALAPALLI) G10-RND 3,000 0024 2401 2421 

11 KTK-5A (BHOOPALAPALLI) G11-RND 3,000 0024 2403 2423 

12 KASIPET (MANDAMARRI) G8-ROM 3,000 0032 3206 3206 

13 KK-5(KK3A SEC) (MANDAMARRI) G11-ROM 3,000 0032 3205 3205 

14 IK 1A (SRIRAMPUR) G7-RND 3,000 0034 3408 3408 

15 RK - 7 (SRIRAMPUR) G7-RND 3,000 0034 3403 3403 

16 SRP 3 & 3A (SRIRAMPUR) G7-RND 3,000 0034 3407 3407 

17 RK - 5 (SRIRAMPUR) G8-ROM 3,000 0034 3401 3401 

18 SRP OC 2 (SRIRAMPUR) G7-RND 5,000 0034 3411 3411 

19 
STPP MILL REJECTS- STPP  

STPP MILL 
REJECTS 10,000 

0034 9050 9050 

20 GDK OC 3 CHP (GODAVARI KHANI) – 
GXSG 

G11-CRR 20,750  T    (5 
Rakes @ 4150 

0022 2292 2288 

 TOTAL  1,52,750    


